m% HEBER VALLEY SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT

1000 East Main Street
Midway, UT 84049-0427

@ Phone: (435) 654-2248

BOARD MEETING
4:00 PM
June 12, 2025
AGENDA ITEMS

CONDUCTING: Board Chair, Heidi Franco

PUBLIC COMMENT: This is the public’s opportunity to comment on items not on the agenda.
ENTITY UPDATES:

COMMITTEE UPDATES:

AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Consent Agenda

a. Balance Sheet May 2025

Bank Reconciliation May 2025
P&L May 2025
PTIF General Fund May 2025
PTIF Impact Fee Fund May 2025
May 2025 Warrant list approval
May 2025 Board Meeting Minutes
May 2025 Public Hearing Minutes
Facility Flow Commitments Review (Jim Goodley-30 mins)
County Council Collaboration Discussion (Martha Wingate, 15 mins)
ULGT 2025-2026 Policy Renewal- Motion to Approve (Jim Goodley- 20 mins)
Headworks Project — Pay Request #1 — Motion to Approve (Jim Goodley- 10 mins)

2025 COLA Increases (Jim Goodley 10 mins)

Project Risks and Funding Discussion (Jim Goodley/Heidi Franco- 20 mins)

Manager’s Report (Jim Goodley- 30 mins)

Closed Session (Optional)— a strategy session to discuss pending or reasonably imminent litigation
pursuant to U.C.A. 52-4-205

10. Adjourn
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ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION: If you are interested in participating via electronic media, please go to our HVSSD website for the link
at hvssd.org. Published on the State Public Notice Website, www.hvssd.org and at the Heber Valley Special Service District
Administration Building


https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/Balance%20Sheet%20May%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=gLYKsj
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/Reconciliation%20Detail%20May%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=5841Bz
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/P%26L%20May%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=K7nejE
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/PTIF%20General%20Fund%20Statement%20May%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=CDL1qw
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/PTIF%20Impact%20Fee%20Fund%20Statement%20May%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=w0jjjK
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/WARRANT%20LIST_06-12-2025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=kC9BJH
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/PENDING_05-08-2025_HVSSD%20Board%20Meeting%20Minutes.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=01kOKr
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/PENDING_05-08-2025_HVSSD%20Board%20Meeting%20Minutes.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=01kOKr
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/PENDING_05-08-2025_HVSSD%20Public%20Hearing%20Minutes.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=qGObAs
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/Heber%20Valley%20SSD%20P%26C%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=uqdSUt
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/Heber%20Valley%20SSD%20P%26C%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=uqdSUt
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/HVSSD%20Headworks%20Upgrades%20Pay%20App%20%2301%20May%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=A7YkPY
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/HVSSD%20Headworks%20Upgrades%20Pay%20App%20%2301%20May%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=A7YkPY
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/HVSSD%20Headworks%20Upgrades%20Pay%20App%20%2301%20May%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=A7YkPY
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/HVSSD%20Headworks%20Upgrades%20Pay%20App%20%2301%20May%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=A7YkPY
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/06-12-2025/ManagersReport_06_12_2025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=gEOJp7
http://www.hvssd.org/

8:43 PM

06/08/25
Accrual Basis

Heber Valley Service District

Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1123000 CASHZIONS BANK
1125000 PTIFGENERAL ACCOUNT
1125010 PTIFIMPACT FEES

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1303000 MIDWAY CONTRACT REC

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1301000 HEBER CITY(1)
1302000 MIDWAY SAN DISTRICT(1)
1303100 HAY SALES RECEIVABLE
PREPAID INSURANCE

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
1711910 PLANT/FARM EQUIPMENT
1720100 PLANT EXPANSION
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
FENCESMIDWAY LIFT STATION
GROUND WATER DRAINS
LAND
LANDDISPOSAL SITE
LANDMIDWAY LIFT STATION
LESS ACCUM DEPRECIATION
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
TREATMENT PLANT EQUIPMENT

Total Fixed Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Total Accounts Payable

May 31, 25

235,506.57
3,196,577.11

13,350,783.10

16,782,866.78

1,031.43
1,031.43

688,071.86
142,256.91
49,145.90
14,230.98

893,705.65

17,677,603.86

2,516,150.08
12,503,362.20
434,255.69
3,877.74
38,686.27
6,433,258.10
1,761,158.31
1,038.88
-18,650,898.49
12,298,028.82
611,996.79

17,950,914.39
35,628,518.25

187,696.34
187,696.34
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8:43 PM

06/08/25
Accrual Basis

Heber Valley Service District

Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2025

May 31, 25

Other Current Liabilities
2221000 FICA W/H PAYABLE
2222000 FEDERAL TAX W/H
2223000 STATE TAX WITHHELD
2233000 HEALTH INSUR PAYABLE
ACCRUED VAC/SICK LEAVE PAYABLE
Other Currenty Liability
Payroll Liabilities
RETIREMENT PAYABLE

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
DEF INFLOW RESOURCESPENSIONS
DEF OUTFLOW RESOURCESPENSIONS
NET PENSION LIABILITY

Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
CONTR. IMPACT PLANT ADDS
CONTRIBUTION FROM EPA
HEBER CITY
IMPACT FEES
MIDWAY SANITATION DISTRICT
Retained Earnings
RETAINED EARNINGS(2)
WASATCH COUNTY
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

-29,735.76
-23,404.00
-9,5658.00
150.00
52,180.04
2,362.64
65,483.28
6,378.13

63,856.33
251,552.67

486.00
-127,901.00
52,746.00

-74,669.00
176,883.67

10,279,787.72
5,480,451.50
147,248.50
11,127,749.93
60,134.36
7,115,318.22
-1,000.00
14,894.00
1,227,050.35

35,451,634.58
35,628,518.25
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8:41 PM
06/08/25

Heber Valley Service District

Reconciliation Detail
1123000 CASHZIONS BANK, Period Ending 05/31/2025

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 651,914.45
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 118 items

Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 16821 SEVIER VALLEY Ol... X -1,638.12 -1,638.12
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 16867 MABEY, WRIGHT & ... X -497.50 -2,135.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 16867 MABEY, WRIGHT & ... X -497.50 -2,633.12
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2019 16879 Van Wagoner Meats X -62.00 -2,695.12
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2019 16945 HEBER CITY - STIP... X -1,075.00 -3,770.12
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2020 17080 DENNIS GUNN X -171.00 -3,941.12
General Journal 07/31/2020 Fiscal ... X -3,250.00 -7,191.12
Check 09/25/2020 152 SEVIER VALLEY Ol... X -240.17 -7,431.29
Check 12/18/2020 296 LEE'S MARKETPLA... X -190.21 -7,621.50
Check 02/26/2021 369 WASATCH COUNTY... X -7.00 -7,628.50
Check 03/26/2021 386 CHRISTENSENOIL ... X -111.45 -7,739.95
Check 04/22/2021 411 WASATCH COUNTY X -5,373.65 -13,113.60
Check 04/22/2021 426 Executech X -1,232.50 -14,346.10
Check 04/26/2021 436 AQUA ENGINEERING X -3,723.75 -18,069.85
Check 06/24/2021 496 LABRUM FORD X -2,092.03 -20,161.88
Check 06/24/2021 498 POINT SHEBER CITY X -683.99 -20,845.87
Check 06/24/2021 494 Total Power & Controls X -298.30 -21,144 .17
Check 07/28/2021 534 WASATCH EAGLE S... X -53.46 -21,197.63
Check 09/23/2021 588 STATEPOINT ENGI... X -3,160.00 -24,357.63
Check 09/23/2021 605 STATEPOINT ENGI... X -1,280.00 -25,637.63
Check 10/31/2021 642 WASATCH EAGLE S... X -79.18 -25,716.81
Check 11/29/2021 670 Parkland USA Corpor... X -2,349.09 -28,065.90
Check 11/30/2021 687 Parkland USA Corpor... X -4,877.98 -32,943.88
Check 12/28/2021 721 CHEMTECH/FORD X -1,069.00 -34,012.88
Check 02/04/2022 776 AQUA ENGINEERING X -1,380.00 -35,392.88
Check 02/28/2022 799 AMERICAN EQUIPM... X -1,325.50 -36,718.38
Check 02/28/2022 789 RWAU X -450.00 -37,168.38
Check 02/28/2022 795 RWAU X -450.00 -37,618.38
Check 03/22/2022 829 WEAU X -515.00 -38,133.38
Check 04/27/2022 843 HEBER LIGHT & PO... X -15,515.89 -53,649.27
Check 04/27/2022 851 HEBER LIGHT & PO... X -13,445.19 -67,094.46
Check 05/24/2022 879 IXOM X -4,285.44 -71,379.90
Check 05/24/2022 881 Zions BAnkcard X -1,231.13 -72,611.03
Check 05/27/2022 905 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE... X -93.56 -72,704.59
General Journal 06/14/2022 X -16,680.00 -89,384.59
Check 06/23/2022 930 AQUA ENGINEERING X -1,700.00 -91,084.59
Check 06/23/2022 926 DAVID NUTTALL X -478.25 -91,562.84
Check 07/18/2022 984 Parkland USA Corpor... X -3,500.91 -95,063.75
General Journal 08/19/2022 X -2,991.32 -98,055.07
General Journal 08/20/2022 X -3,608.92 -101,663.99
Check 08/23/2022 996 INDUCTIVE AUTOM... X -3,392.00 -105,055.99
Check 08/23/2022 1010 WATER ENVIRONM... X -85.00 -105,140.99
Check 10/12/2022 1080 Van Wagoner Meats X -90.10 -105,231.09
Check 12/20/2022 1164 HEBER RANCH AN... X -4,135.00 -109,366.09
Check 01/08/2023 1179 ACE TIMBERLINE X -48.78 -109,414.87
Check 01/19/2023 1196 AQUA ENVIRONME... X -800.00 -110,214.87
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8:41 PM
06/08/25

Heber Valley Service District
Reconciliation Detail

1123000 CASHZIONS BANK, Period Ending 05/31/2025

Type Date Num Name
Check 03/11/2023 1247 LABRUM FORD
Check 03/11/2023 1253 UTAH LOCAL GOVE...
Check 03/11/2023 1230 WATER LAW & POL...
General Journal 03/22/2023
Check 04/08/2023 1274 Total Power & Controls
General Journal 04/08/2023 RURAL WATER ASS...
Check 04/08/2023 1297 UTAH LOCAL GOVE...
General Journal 04/30/2023
Check 05/08/2023 1327 SKM INC
General Journal 06/20/2023
General Journal 06/21/2023
Check 07/11/2023 1386 Total Power & Controls
Check 08/08/2023 1415 Landia
Check 09/10/2023 1482 HEBER LIGHT & PO...
General Journal 11/23/2023
General Journal 12/31/2023 23.9
Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2024 1913 AQUA ENGINEERING
General Journal 10/16/2024
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2024 1963 MABEY, WRIGHT & ...
General Journal 12/31/2024 24.7
General Journal 12/31/2024 24.7
General Journal 12/31/2024 24.7
General Journal 12/31/2024 24.7
General Journal 12/31/2024 24.7
Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2025 2134 James Goodley
Liability Check 05/01/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ...
Liability Check 05/01/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2183 MOUNTAINLAND S...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2175 HEBER LIGHT & PO...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2185 OVERHEAD DOOR ...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2193 W Cubed
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2190 THATCHER COMPA...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2166 AMBIENTE H20, INC.
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2187 RAY QUINNEY & NE...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2192 VISENTIN TREE
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2170 CHEMTECH/FORD
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2164 ENBRIDGE GAS
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2176 INTERMOUNTAIN F...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2167 AQUA ENGINEERING
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2174 HEBER CITY - STIP...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2177 IVAN'S CRANE
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2196 Zions Public Finance
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2179 LABRUM FORD
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2189 RHINO LININGS
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2182 MIDWAY CITY COR...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2184 Old West Waste Solu...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2178 James Goodley
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2172 DEPT OF GOVERN...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2168 CENTURYLINK

o
E:

><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><‘

Amount Balance
-2,419.49 -112,634.36
-281.86 -112,916.22
-230.00 -113,146.22
-2,751.30 -115,897.52
-6,209.61 -122,107.13
-350.00 -122,457.13
-228.02 -122,685.15
-436.00 -123,121.15
-18,097.00 -141,218.15
-3,908.28 -145,126.43
-104.08 -145,230.51
-405.00 -145,635.51
-44,600.00 -190,235.51
-22,176.30 -212,411.81
-4,142.45 -216,554.26
-8,281.14 -224,835.40
-27,795.80 -252,631.20
-5,298.64 -257,929.84
-1,345.00 -259,274.84
-54,822.72 -314,097.56
-54,231.87 -368,329.43
-29,190.00 -397,519.43
-7,901.31 -405,420.74
-7,217.86 -412,638.60
-194.00 -412,832.60
-14,273.16 -427,105.76
-277.05 -427,382.81
-173,895.92 -601,278.73
-25,794.85 -627,073.58
-17,997.50 -645,071.08
-13,874.00 -658,945.08
-12,208.05 -671,153.13
-6,320.65 -677,473.78
-5,247.00 -682,720.78
-3,500.00 -686,220.78
-2,431.00 -688,651.78
-2,041.41 -690,693.19
-1,481.69 -692,174.88
-1,462.50 -693,637.38
-1,050.00 -694,687.38
-1,015.20 -695,702.58
-937.50 -696,640.08
-861.60 -697,501.68
-695.00 -698,196.68
-672.00 -698,868.68
-605.00 -699,473.68
-424.20 -699,897.88
-392.94 -700,290.82
-362.05 -700,652.87
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8:41 PM
06/08/25

Heber Valley Service District
Reconciliation Detail

1123000 CASHZIONS BANK, Period Ending 05/31/2025

Type Date Num Name

Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2194 WASATCH COUNTY...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2191 USA BLUEBOOK
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2165 ACE TIMBERLINE
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2186 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2171 DAMESTIQUES CLE...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2173 ETS
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2195 WASATCH COUNTY...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2169 CERTIFIED SHRED
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2180 LEE'S MARKETPLA...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2181 Les Olson Co
Bill Pmt -Check 05/02/2025 2188 Revco Leasing
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2025 ACH BANKCARD CENTER
General Journal 05/05/2025
General Journal 05/06/2025
General Journal 05/08/2025
General Journal 05/08/2025
General Journal 05/16/2025
General Journal 05/16/2025
General Journal 05/23/2025
General Journal 05/28/2025
General Journal 05/28/2025
General Journal 05/30/2025
General Journal 05/30/2025

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 18 items
General Journal 08/31/2020 Fiscal ...
General Journal 04/06/2023
General Journal 04/15/2023 R RURAL WATER ASS...
General Journal 07/25/2023
General Journal 01/03/2024
General Journal 01/31/2024
General Journal 01/31/2024
General Journal 03/31/2024
General Journal 03/31/2024
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2024 1950 BIG O TIRES 4264
General Journal 12/31/2024 24.15
General Journal 12/31/2024 24.12
General Journal 12/31/2024 24.15
General Journal 12/31/2024 24.15
General Journal 12/31/2024 24.16
Paycheck 05/02/2025 DD1704 Tina M Rodriguez

o
E:

><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><‘

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
-350.00 -701,002.87
-332.06 -701,334.93
-302.01 -701,636.94
-262.65 -701,899.59
-240.00 -702,139.59
-192.75 -702,332.34
-108.50 -702,440.84

-85.00 -702,525.84
-81.94 -702,607.78
-76.55 -702,684.33
-58.61 -702,742.94
-92.58 -702,835.52
-5,925.44 -708,760.96
-3,060.00 -711,820.96
-241.19 -712,062.15
-53.88 -712,116.03
-14,779.39 -726,895.42
-6,637.96 -733,533.38
-99.99 -733,633.37
-350,000.00 -1,083,633.37
-6,511.51 -1,090,144.88
-14,114.92 -1,104,259.80
-6,433.04 -1,110,692.84
-1,110,692.84 -1,110,692.84
3,250.00 3,250.00
436.00 3,686.00
350.00 4,036.00
8,281.14 12,317.14
29,190.00 41,507.14
7,217.86 48,725.00
54,231.87 102,956.87
7,901.31 110,858.18
54,822.72 165,680.90
0.00 165,680.90
1,345.00 167,025.90
5,298.64 172,324.54
27,795.80 200,120.34
44,600.00 244,720.34
167,918.26 412,638.60
0.00 412,638.60
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8:41 PM
06/08/25

Heber Valley Service District

Reconciliation Detail

1123000 CASHZIONS BANK, Period Ending 05/31/2025

Type Date Num Name
Deposit 05/20/2025
Deposit 05/29/2025
Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items
Check 01/06/2024 1623 Sanpitch
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2024 1633 AQUA ENVIRONME...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2024 1693 RURAL WATER ASS...
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2024 1873 ACE TIMBERLINE
Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2024 1929 MABEY, WRIGHT & ...
Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2024 1935 Sunbelt Rentals
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2025 2074 RURAL WATER ASS...
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2025 ACH BANKCARD CENTER

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 05/16/2023

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 05/31/2025

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 32 items

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2210
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2199
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2219
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2226
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2220
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2203
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2217
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2213
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2216
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2207
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2214
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2209
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2212
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2218
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2202
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2205
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2200
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2201

HEBER LIGHT & PO...
AQUA ENGINEERING
THATCHER COMPA...
WASATCH COUNTY
Total Power & Controls
CHEMTECH/FORD
RAY QUINNEY & NE...
MABEY, WRIGHT & ...
RAWLINGS LAWN &...
ETS

MOUNTAINLAND S...
HEBER CITY - STIP...
LOUGHLIN

SKM INC
CENTURYLINK

DON HUGGARD - S...
BRENDA CHRISTEN...
CELESTE JOHNSO...

Cir Amount Balance
X 254,244.10 666,882.70
X 46,073.96 712,956.66
712,956.66 712,956.66
-397,736.18 -397,736.18
-397,736.18 254,178.27
-890.50 -890.50
-1,754.18 -2,644.68
-350.00 -2,994.68
-137.64 -3,132.32
-8,450.00 -11,582.32
-3,188.98 -14,771.30
-361.00 -15,132.30
-4,339.40 -19,471.70
-19,471.70 -19,471.70
800.00 800.00
800.00 800.00
-18,671.70 -18,671.70
-416,407.88 235,506.57
-32,132.57 -32,132.57
-30,700.50 -62,833.07
-15,002.35 -77,835.42
-7,613.52 -85,448.94
-5,135.00 -90,583.94
-5,049.00 -95,632.94
-2,761.00 -98,393.94
-1,857.50 -100,251.44
-1,575.00 -101,826.44
-1,449.35 -103,275.79
-1,141.89 -104,417.68
-1,050.00 -105,467.68
-922.50 -106,390.18
-727.50 -107,117.68
-723.47 -107,841.15
-700.00 -108,541.15
-700.00 -109,241.15
-700.00 -109,941.15

Page 4



8:41 PM
06/08/25

Heber Valley Service District

Reconciliation Detail
1123000 CASHZIONS BANK, Period Ending 05/31/2025

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2223 USU Analytical Labs -585.00 -110,526.15
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2198 ACE TIMBERLINE -572.38 -111,098.53
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2224 UTAH LOCAL GOVE... -533.19 -111,631.72
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2229 Zions Public Finance -500.00 -112,131.72
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2221 TRENT DAVIS -443.14 -112,574.86
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2206 ENBRIDGE GAS -417.16 -112,992.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2227 WASATCH COUNTY... -350.00 -113,342.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2208 GILES GOAT GRAZI... -320.00 -113,662.02
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2222 USA BLUEBOOK -221.47 -113,883.49
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2225 WASATCH AUTO P... -217.09 -114,100.58
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2204 DAMESTIQUES CLE... -180.00 -114,280.58
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2228 WASATCH COUNTY... -174.00 -114,454 .58
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2215 Parkland USA Corpor... -56.71 -114,511.29
Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2211 Les Olson Co -56.53 -114,567.82
Total Checks and Payments -114,567.82 -114,567.82
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 06/05/2025 46,410.00 46,410.00
Total Deposits and Credits 46,410.00 46,410.00
Total New Transactions -68,157.82 -68,157.82
Ending Balance -484,565.70 167,348.75
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8:42 PM

06/08/25
Accrual Basis

Heber Valley Service District

Profit & Loss Detail

May 2025
Type Date Name Credit Balance
Income
3731000 SEWER CHARGES O&M
Deposit 05/20/2025 HEBER CITY - STIP... 174,528.45 174,528.45
Deposit 05/20/2025 MIDWAY SANITATI... 70,688.90 245,217.35
Total 3731000 SEWER CHARGES O&M 0.00 245,217.35 245,217.35
3731010 DUMP STATION INCOME
Deposit 05/20/2025 GO2 PUMPERS 952.50 952.50
Deposit 05/20/2025 PUMPER'S PLUS 618.75 1,571.25
Deposit 05/20/2025 A-1 Septic 217.50 1,788.75
Deposit 05/20/2025 PUMPER'S PLUS 1,142.50 2,931.25
Deposit 05/20/2025 GO2 PUMPERS 976.50 3,907.75
Total 3731010 DUMP STATION INCOME 0.00 3,907.75 3,907.75
3740010 IMPACT FEE INCOME
Deposit 05/20/2025 BRANCA HOMES 4,170.00 4,170.00
Deposit 05/29/2025 WASATCH COUNTY 45,870.00 50,040.00
Total 3740010 IMPACT FEE INCOME 0.00 50,040.00 50,040.00
3740015 IMPACT FEE INTEREST
General Journal 05/31/2025 51,539.39 51,539.39
Total 3740015 IMPACT FEE INTEREST 0.00 51,539.39 51,539.39
3740020 RENTS
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 550.00 550.00
Total 3740020 RENTS 0.00 550.00 550.00
5741000 INTEREST INCOME
General Journal 05/31/2025 9,920.34 9,920.34
Total 5741000 INTEREST INCOME 0.00 9,920.34 9,920.34
5741120 MISC INCOME
Deposit 05/20/2025 State of Utah 450.00 450.00
Total 5741120 MISC INCOME 0.00 450.00 450.00
Total Income 0.00 361,624.83 361,624.83
Gross Profit 0.00 361,624.83 361,624.83
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8:42 PM
06/08/25

Heber Valley Service District
Profit & Loss Detail

Accrual Basis May 2025
Type Date Name Debit Credit Balance
Expense
5213000 PLANT EXPENSES
Bill 05/01/2025 James Goodley 14.00 14.00
Bill 05/28/2025 WASATCH COUNTY... 25.00 39.00
Bill 05/28/2025 RAWLINGS LAWN &... 1,575.00 1,614.00
Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 90.42 1,704.42
Total 5213000 PLANT EXPENSES 1,704.42 0.00 1,704.42
5213130 BENEFITS
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 63.41 -63.41
Paycheck 05/02/2025 James J Goodley 3.60 -67.01
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Trenton D Davis 2.77 -69.78
General Journal 05/28/2025 1,352.85 1,283.07
General Journal 05/28/2025 100.00 1,383.07
General Journal 05/28/2025 2,090.38 3,473.45
General Journal 05/28/2025 96.33 3,569.78
General Journal 05/28/2025 1,121.63 4,691.41
General Journal 05/28/2025 51.69 4,743.10
General Journal 05/28/2025 425.04 5,168.14
Total 5213130 BENEFITS 5,237.92 69.78 5,168.14
5213235 TRAINING, DUES, CONF
Bill 05/01/2025 James Goodley 410.20 410.20
Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 502.08 912.28
Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 502.08 1,414.36
Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 502.08 1,916.44
Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 106.00 2,022.44
Total 5213235 TRAINING, DUES, CONF 2,022.44 0.00 2,022.44
5213240 OFFICE & LAB SUPPLIES
Bill 05/28/2025 USA BLUEBOOK 82.68 82.68
Bill 05/28/2025 CHEMTECH/FORD 1,450.00 1,632.68
Bill 05/28/2025 CHEMTECH/FORD 997.00 2,529.68
Bill 05/28/2025 CHEMTECH/FORD 1,713.00 4,242.68
Bill 05/28/2025 CHEMTECH/FORD 889.00 5,131.68
Total 5213240 OFFICE & LAB SUPPLIES 5,131.68 0.00 5,131.68
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8:42 PM Heber Valley Service District
06/08/25 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis May 2025
Type Date Name Debit Credit Balance
5213245 REPAIRS & MAINT
Deposit 05/20/2025 METRO GROUP INC 400.00 -400.00
Bill 05/28/2025 Total Power & Controls 2,660.00 2,260.00
Bill 05/28/2025 USA BLUEBOOK 138.79 2,398.79
Bill 05/28/2025 SKM INC 727.50 3,126.29
Bill 05/28/2025 MOUNTAINLAND S... 968.03 4,094.32
Bill 05/28/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE 81.94 4,176.26
Bill 05/28/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE 13.54 4,189.80
Bill 05/28/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE 86.94 4,276.74
Bill 05/28/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE 173.85 4,450.59
Bill 05/28/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE 216.11 4,666.70
Bill 05/28/2025 TRENT DAVIS 210.40 4,877.10
Bill 05/28/2025 TRENT DAVIS 232.74 5,109.84
Bill 05/29/2025 GILES GOAT GRAZI... 320.00 5,429.84
Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 400.00 5,829.84
Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 226.85 6,056.69
Total 5213245 REPAIRS & MAINT 6,456.69 400.00 6,056.69
5213271 OTHER UTILITIES
Bill 05/01/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... 17,661.81 17,661.81
Bill 05/01/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... 141.25 17,803.06
Bill 05/01/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... 6,296.27 24,099.33
Bill 05/01/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... 591.16 24,690.49
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 30.00 24,720.49
Paycheck 05/02/2025 James J Goodley 30.00 24,750.49
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Rusty C Harris 30.00 24,780.49
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Trenton D Davis 30.00 24,810.49
Deposit 05/20/2025 UTAH BROADBAND 99.00 24,711.49
Bill 05/28/2025 CENTURYLINK 361.84 25,073.33
Bill 05/28/2025 CENTURYLINK 361.63 25,434.96
Bill 05/28/2025 ENBRIDGE GAS 45.04 25,480.00
Bill 05/28/2025 ENBRIDGE GAS 37212 25,852.12
Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 82.23 25,934.35
Total 5213271 OTHER UTILITIES 26,033.35 99.00 25,934.35
5213272 SALT & CHEMICALS
Bill 05/28/2025 THATCHER COMPA... 6,629.80 6,629.80
Bill 05/28/2025 THATCHER COMPA... 8,372.55 15,002.35
Total 5213272 SALT & CHEMICALS 15,002.35 0.00 15,002.35
5213274 TRUCK EXPENSE
Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 1,303.79 1,303.79
Total 5213274 TRUCK EXPENSE 1,303.79 0.00 1,303.79
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8:42 PM Heber Valley Service District

06/08/25 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis May 2025
Type Date Name Debit Credit Balance
5213710 OFC SUPPLIES/EXPENSES

Bill 05/02/2025 DAMESTIQUES CLE... 240.00 240.00

Bill 05/28/2025 DAMESTIQUES CLE... 180.00 420.00

Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 43.35 463.35

Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 20.45 483.80

Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 32.54 516.34

Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 82.93 599.27

Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 46.44 645.71

Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 330.00 975.71

Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 34.84 1,010.55

Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 14.32 1,024.87

Bill 05/29/2025 BANKCARD CENTER 19.00 1,043.87
Total 5213710 OFC SUPPLIES/EXPENSES 1,043.87 0.00 1,043.87
5214110 WAGESFARM

General Journal 05/16/2025 3,782.48 3,782.48

General Journal 05/30/2025 4,082.48 7,864.96
Total 5214110 WAGESFARM 7,864.96 0.00 7,864.96
5214130 BENEFITS(1)

General Journal 05/28/2025 1,273.59 1,273.59
Total 5214130 BENEFITS(1) 1,273.59 0.00 1,273.59
5214240 BLDG SUPPLIES & MAINT

Bill 05/28/2025 WASATCH AUTO P... 7.98 7.98

Bill 05/28/2025 WASATCH AUTO P... 99.19 107.17

Bill 05/28/2025 WASATCH AUTO P... 39.99 147.16

Bill 05/28/2025 WASATCH AUTO P... 86.98 60.18

Bill 05/28/2025 WASATCH AUTO P... 39.98 100.16

Bill 05/28/2025 WASATCH AUTO P... 31.98 132.14

Bill 05/28/2025 WASATCH AUTO P... 84.95 217.09

Bill 05/28/2025 MOUNTAINLAND S... 38.86 255.95

Bill 05/28/2025 MOUNTAINLAND S... 135.00 390.95
Total 5214240 BLDG SUPPLIES & MAINT 477.93 86.98 390.95
5214250 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES

Deposit 05/29/2025 INTERMOUNTAIN F... 203.96 -203.96
Total 5214250 EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 0.00 203.96 -203.96
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8:42 PM Heber Valley Service District

06/08/25 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis May 2025
Type Date Name Debit Credit Balance
5214270 UTILITIES
Bill 05/01/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... 48.48 48.48
Bill 05/01/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... 925.20 973.68
Bill 05/01/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... 41.00 1,014.68
Bill 05/01/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... 41.00 1,055.68
Bill 05/01/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... 48.68 1,104.36
Total 5214270 UTILITIES 1,104.36 0.00 1,104.36
5214310 PROFESSIONAL & TECH
General Journal 05/23/2025 99.99 99.99
Bill 05/28/2025 USU Analytical Labs 585.00 684.99
Bill 05/28/2025 LOUGHLIN 922.50 1,607.49
Total 5214310 PROFESSIONAL & TECH 1,607.49 0.00 1,607.49
5215310 PROFESSIONAL & TECH(1)
General Journal 05/08/2025 24119 24119
General Journal 05/08/2025 53.88 295.07
Bill 05/28/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING 2,137.50 2,432.57
Bill 05/28/2025 Zions Public Finance 500.00 2,932.57
Bill 05/28/2025 MABEY, WRIGHT & ... 1,857.50 4,790.07
Bill 05/28/2025 ETS 1,449.35 6,239.42
Bill 05/29/2025 RAY QUINNEY & NE... 899.00 7,138.42
Total 5215310 PROFESSIONAL & TECH(1) 7,138.42 0.00 7,138.42
5215311 PLANT UPDATE COSTS
Bill 05/28/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING 19,873.10 19,873.10
Bill 05/28/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING 8,094.90 27,968.00
Bill 05/28/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING 595.00 28,563.00
Bill 05/28/2025 Total Power & Controls 2,475.00 31,038.00
Total 5215311 PLANT UPDATE COSTS 31,038.00 0.00 31,038.00
5741900 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
General Journal 05/31/2025 72,966.00 72,966.00
Total 5741900 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 72,966.00 0.00 72,966.00
Payroll Expenses
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 515.97 515.97
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 187.62 703.59
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 232.65 936.24
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 54.41 990.65
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Eliza K McGaha 79.36 1,070.01
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Eliza K McGaha 18.56 1,088.57
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Eliza K McGaha 0.00 1,088.57
Paycheck 05/02/2025 James J Goodley 417.31 1,505.88
Paycheck 05/02/2025 James J Goodley 97.60 1,603.48
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Rusty C Harris 210.31 1,813.79
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8:42 PM
06/08/25

Heber Valley Service District
Profit & Loss Detail

Accrual Basis May 2025
Type Date Name Debit Credit Balance
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Rusty C Harris 49.19 1,862.98
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Rusty C Harris 0.00 1,862.98
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Tina M Rodriguez 81.84 1,944.82
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Tina M Rodriguez 19.14 1,963.96
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Tina M Rodriguez 0.00 1,963.96
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Trenton D Davis 300.00 2,263.96
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Trenton D Davis 256.43 2,520.39
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Trenton D Davis 59.97 2,580.36
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Trenton D Davis 0.00 2,580.36
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 300.00 2,880.36
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 18.60 2,898.96
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 4.35 2,903.31
Total Payroll Expenses 2,903.31 0.00 2,903.31
WAGESPLANT
Paycheck 05/02/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 3,048.89 3,048.89
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Eliza K McGaha 1,280.00 4,328.89
Paycheck 05/02/2025 James J Goodley 6,730.77 11,059.66
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Rusty C Harris 3,392.00 14,451.66
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Tina M Rodriguez 1,320.00 15,771.66
Paycheck 05/02/2025 Trenton D Davis 3,836.00 19,607.66
General Journal 05/16/2025 17,218.78 36,826.44
General Journal 05/30/2025 16,111.17 52,937.61
Total WAGESPLANT 52,937.61 0.00 52,937.61
Total Expense 243,248.18 859.72 242,388.46
Net Income 243,248.18 362,484.55 119,236.37
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STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

PTIF

UTAH PUBLIC TREASURERS'
Marlo M. Oaks, Utah State Treasurer, Fund Manager

PO Box 142315
350 N State Street, Suite

INVESTMENT FUND

180

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-2315
Local Call (801) 538-1042 Toll Free (800) 395-7665

www.treasurer.utah.gov

HEBER VALLEY SP SERV DIST

DENNIS GUNN
PO BOX 427
MIDWAY UT 84049-0427

Account Account Period
1014 May 01, 2025 through May 31, 2025
Summary

Beginning Balance

$2,566,656.77  Average Daily Balance

$2,611,818.06

Deposits $359,920.34  Interest Earned $9,920.34
Withdrawals $0.00 360 Day Rate 4.4109
Ending Balance $2,926,577.11 365 Day Rate 4.4721
Date Activity Deposits Withdrawals Balance
05/01/2025 FORWARD BALANCE $0.00 $0.00 $2,566,656.77
05/28/2025 xfer PTI $350,000.00 $0.00 $2,916,656.77
05/31/2025 REINVESTMENT $9,920.34 $0.00 $2,926,577.11
05/31/2025 ENDING BALANCE $0.00 $0.00 $2,926,577.11
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STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

PTIF

UTAH PUBLIC TREASURERS' INVESTMENT FUND
Marlo M. Oaks, Utah State Treasurer, Fund Manager
PO Box 142315
350 N State Street, Suite 180
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-2315
Local Call (801) 538-1042 Toll Free (800) 395-7665

www.treasurer.utah.gov

HEBER VALLEY SP SERV-IMPACT
DENNIS GUNN

PO BOX 427

MIDWAY UT 84049-0427

Account Account Period
1524 May 01, 2025 through May 31, 2025
Summary

Beginning Balance $13,569,243.71  Average Daily Balance $ 13,569,243.71
Deposits $51,539.39  Interest Earned $51,539.39
Withdrawals $0.00 360 Day Rate 4.4109
Ending Balance $13,620,783.10 365 Day Rate 4.4721
Date Activity Deposits Withdrawals Balance
05/01/2025 FORWARD BALANCE $0.00 $0.00 $13,569,243.71
05/31/2025 REINVESTMENT $51,539.39 $0.00 $13,620,783.10
05/31/2025 ENDING BALANCE $0.00 $0.00 $13,620,783.10
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11:16 AM

06/10/25

Accrual Basis

Heber Valley Service District

Custom Transaction Detail Report

May 3 through June 10, 2025

Type Date Num Name Memo Account Class Cir Split Debit Credit Balance

ACE TIMBERLINE

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE ACE TIMBERLINE ACCT: 6307 / CLOSING DATE: 4/30/2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -SPLIT- 572.38 -572.38

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2198 ACE TIMBERLINE ACCT: 6307 / CLOSING DATE: 4/30/2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 572.38 0.00
Total ACE TIMBERLINE 572.38 572.38 0.00
AQUA ENGINEERING

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE AQUA ENGINEERING INVOICES 29906, 30026, 30326, 30314 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT -SPLIT- 30,700.50 -30,700.50

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2199 AQUA ENGINEERING INVOICES 29906, 30026, 30326, 30314 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 30,700.50 0.00
Total AQUA ENGINEERING 30,700.50 30,700.50 0.00
BANKCARD CENTER

Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2025 ACH BANKCARD CENTER STATEMENT CLOSING DATE APRIL 08, 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 92.58 92.58

Bill 05/29/2025 JUNE BANKCARD CENTER STATEMENT CLOSING DATE MAY 08, 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT -SPLIT- 4,339.40 -4,246.82

Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2025 ACH BANKCARD CENTER STATEMENT CLOSING DATE MAY 08, 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 4,339.40 92.58
Total BANKCARD CENTER 4,431.98 4,339.40 92.58
BRENDA CHRISTENSEN - STIPEND

Bill 06/03/2025 JUNE BRENDA CHRISTENSEN - STIPEND DIRECTOR'S STIPEND - MAY & JUNE 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT -SPLIT- 700.00 -700.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2200 BRENDA CHRISTENSEN - STIPEND DIRECTOR'S STIPEND - MAY & JUNE 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 700.00 0.00
Total BRENDA CHRISTENSEN - STIPEND 700.00 700.00 0.00
CELESTE JOHNSON - STIPEND

Bill 06/03/2025 JUNE CELESTE JOHNSON - STIPEND DIRECTOR'S STIPEND - MAY & JUNE 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE _ PLANT -SPLIT- 700.00 -700.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2201 CELESTE JOHNSON - STIPEND DIRECTOR'S STIPEND - MAY & JUNE 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 700.00 0.00
Total CELESTE JOHNSON - STIPEND 700.00 700.00 0.00
CENTURYLINK

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE CENTURYLINK ACCOUNT NUMBER: 334059231 - BILL DATE: MAY 07, 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE _ PLANT -SPLIT- 723.47 -723.47

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2202 CENTURYLINK 435-654-2248-768B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 723.47 0.00
Total CENTURYLINK 723.47 723.47 0.00
CHEMTECH/FORD

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE CHEMTECH/FORD INVOICES 25D1222, 25D2279, 25E0973, 25E0977 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT -SPLIT- 5,049.00 -5,049.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2203 CHEMTECH/FORD INVOICES 25D1222, 25D2279, 25E0973, 25E0977 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 5,049.00 0.00
Total CHEMTECH/FORD 5,049.00 5,049.00 0.00
DAMESTIQUES CLEANING

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE DAMESTIQUES CLEANING INVOICE 31641 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE _ PLANT 5213710 OFCSS... 180.00 -180.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2204 DAMESTIQUES CLEANING INVOICE 31641 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 180.00 0.00
Total DAMESTIQUES CLEANING 180.00 180.00 0.00
DON HUGGARD - STIPEND

Bill 06/03/2025 JUNE DON HUGGARD - STIPEND DIRECTOR'S STIPEND - MAY & JUNE 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT -SPLIT- 700.00 -700.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2205 DON HUGGARD - STIPEND DIRECTOR'S STIPEND - MAY & JUNE 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 700.00 0.00
Total DON HUGGARD - STIPEND 700.00 700.00 0.00
ENBRIDGE GAS

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE ENBRIDGE GAS ACCOUNT: 5465020000 / ACCOUNT SUMMARY AS OF 05/14/2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -SPLIT- 417.16 -417.16

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2206 ENBRIDGE GAS ACCOUNT: 5465020000 / ACCOUNT SUMMARY AS OF 05/14/2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 417.16 0.00
Total ENBRIDGE GAS 417.16 417.16 0.00
ETS

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE ETS INVOICE EM-72533 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE _ PLANT 5215310 PROF... 1,449.35 -1,449.35

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2207 ETS 5215310 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 1,449.35 0.00
Total ETS 1.449.35 1,449.35 0.00
GILES GOAT GRAZING

Bill 05/29/2025 JUNE GILES GOAT GRAZING GILES GOAT GRAZING 5/25/25 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 5213245 REPAI... 320.00 -320.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2208 GILES GOAT GRAZING GILES GOAT GRAZING 5/25/25 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 320.00 0.00
Total GILES GOAT GRAZING 320.00 320.00 0.00
HEBER CITY - STIPEND

Bill 06/03/2025 JUNE HEBER CITY - STIPEND DIRECTOR'S STIPEND - JUNE 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE _ PLANT -SPLIT- 1,050.00 -1,050.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2209 HEBER CITY - STIPEND DIRECTOR'S STIPEND - JUNE 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 1,050.00 0.00
Total HEBER CITY - STIPEND 1,050.00 1,050.00 0.00
HEBER LIGHT & POWER

Bill 06/03/2025 JUNE HEBER LIGHT & POWER ACCOUNTS 1511: 5001, 5002, 5003, 5005, 50086, 5007, 5008, 5009, 5010 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -SPLIT- 32,132.57 -32,132.57

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2210 HEBER LIGHT & POWER ACCOUNTS 1511: 5001, 5002, 5003, 5005, 5006, 5007, 5008, 5009, 5010 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 32,132.57 0.00
Total HEBER LIGHT & POWER 32,132.57 32,132.57 0.00
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11:16 AM

06/10/25

Accrual Basis

Heber Valley Service District

Custom Transaction Detail Report

May 3 through June 10, 2025

Type Date Num Name Memo Account Class Cir Split Debit Credit Balance

LCL CUSTOM HAY LLC

Bill 06/10/2025 JUNE LCL CUSTOM HAY LLC INVOICE 050925-HVSSD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE __ FARM 5214240 BLDG ... 1,630.79 -1,630.79
Total LCL CUSTOM HAY LLC 0.00 1,630.79 -1,630.79
Les Olson Co

Bill 06/03/2025 JUNE Les Olson Co INVOICE EA1554355 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT 5213710 OFC S... 56.53 -56.53

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2211 Les Olson Co INVOICE EA1554355 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 56.53 0.00
Total Les Olson Co 56.53 56.53 0.00
LOUGHLIN

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE LOUGHLIN INVOICE 0276736 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE __FARM 5214310 PROF... 922.50 -922.50

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2212 LOUGHLIN INVOICE 0276736 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 922.50 0.00
Total LOUGHLIN 922.50 922.50 0.00
MABEY, WRIGHT & JAMES

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE MABEY, WRIGHT & JAMES INVOICE 1308 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT 5215310 PROF... 1,857.50 -1,857.50

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2213 MABEY, WRIGHT & JAMES INVOICE 1308 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 1.857.50 0.00
Total MABEY, WRIGHT & JAMES 1,857.50 1,857.50 0.00
MOUNTAINLAND SUPPLY CO

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE MOUNTAINLAND SUPPLY CO INVOICES S106977330.001, S106988026.001, $107005052.001 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -SPLIT- 1,141.89 -1,141.89

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2214 MOUNTAINLAND SUPPLY CO INVOICES S$106977330.001, $106988026.001, $107005052.001 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 1,141.89 0.00
Total MOUNTAINLAND SUPPLY CO 1,141.89 1,141.89 0.00
Parkland USA Corporation (RHINEHART OIL)

Bill 06/04/2025 JUNE Parkland USA Corporation (RHINEHART ... INVOICE IN-715481-25 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT 5213245 REPAI... 56.71 -56.71

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2215 Parkland USA Corporation (RHINEHART ... INVOICE IN-715481-25 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 56.71 0.00
Total Parkland USA Corporation (RHINEHART OIL) 56.71 56.71 0.00
RAWLINGS LAWN & PEST CONTROL

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE RAWLINGS LAWN & PEST CONTROL INVOICE 329413 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT 5213000 PLAN... 1,575.00 -1,575.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2216 RAWLINGS LAWN & PEST CONTROL INVOICE 329413 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 1,575.00 0.00
Total RAWLINGS LAWN & PEST CONTROL 1,675.00 1,575.00 0.00
RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER P.C.

Bill 05/29/2025 JUNE RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER P.C. INVOICE 807264 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE _ PLANT 5215310 PROF... 899.00 -899.00

Bill 06/05/2025 JUNE RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER P.C. INVOICE 806151 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE _ PLANT 5215310 PROF... 1,862.00 -2,761.00

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2217 RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER P.C. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 2,761.00 0.00
Total RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER P.C. 2,761.00 2,761.00 0.00
SKM INC

Bill 05/28/2025 JUNE SKM INC INVOICE 30214 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT 5213245 REPAI... 727.50 -727.50

Bill Pmt -Check 06/08/2025 2218 SKM INC INVOICE 30214 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 727.50 0.00
